CH \$240.00 291585

ETAS ID: TM695167

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|--------------------------|
| GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Collateral Agent | | 12/13/2021 | Chartered Bank: NEW YORK |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Castelle Furniture Co., Inc. | |
|------------------------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 475 West Town Place, Suite 200 | |
| City: | St. Augustine | |
| State/Country: FLORIDA | | |
| Postal Code: 32092 | | |
| Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 2915852 | COCO ISLE | |
| Registration Number: | 4048155 | CASTELLE | |
| Registration Number: | 4725961 | PRIDE FAMILY BRANDS | |
| Registration Number: | 4571171 | THE FINEST CASUAL FURNITURE IN THE WORLD | |
| Registration Number: | 4858241 | PRIDE | |
| Registration Number: | 4858242 | PRIDE FAMILY BRANDS | |
| Registration Number: | 5229280 | SUMMERWINDS | |
| Registration Number: | 5236681 | | |
| Registration Number: | 5576848 | ELEMENTS BY CASTELLE | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-7500

Email: dcip@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

TRADEMARK REEL: 007531 FRAME: 0837

900663074

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 30045.14800 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Javier J. Ramos |
| SIGNATURE: | /Javier J. Ramos/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/16/2021 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Brown Jordan - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (2019 Supplement) [Executed]#page1.tif source=Brown Jordan - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (2019 Supplement) [Executed]#page2.tif source=Brown Jordan - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (2019 Supplement) [Executed]#page3.tif source=Brown Jordan - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (2019 Supplement) [Executed]#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007531 FRAME: 0838

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of December 13, 2021 (the "Release"), is made by Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") in favor of Castelle Furniture Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, by (i) that certain Term Loan Security Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2017, in favor of the Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and (ii) that certain related Term Loan Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of June 27, 2019, in favor of the Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement Supplement"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or IP Security Agreement Supplement, as applicable), which IP Security Agreement Supplement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 17, 2019 at Reel 6696 Frame 0316, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a lien on and security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement Supplement), including those Trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, the Grantor desires the Collateral Agent to release, discharge, terminate and cancel its lien on and security interest in the Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, does hereby release, discharge, terminate and cancel any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Collateral, including any and all goodwill relating to the same, and assigns, transfers and conveys to the Grantor any and all of its rights, title and interests in the Collateral.

The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007531 FRAME: 0839 GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Collateral Agent

By:

Authorized Signatory

Schedule 1

| | Mark / Owner | <u>Country</u> | Application | Reg. Number | <u>Status</u> |
|-----|--|----------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|
| | | | <u>Number</u> | | |
| 1. | COCO ISLE | US | 76564541 | 2915852 | Registered |
| 2. | CASTELLE | US | 85212213 | 4048155 | Registered |
| 3. | PHYSHEAM (CYMHAIAIN) | CN | 9667141 | 9667141 | Registered |
| 4. | CASTELLE | CN | 9667140 | 9667140 | Registered |
| 5. | PRIDEFAMILYBRANE | CR | 20157066 | 249099 | Registered |
| 6. | | US | 85286653 | 4725961 | Registered |
| 7. | THE FINEST CASUAL FURNITURE IN THE WORLD | US | 86075292 | 4571171 | Registered |
| 8. | PRIDE | CR | 20159023 | 250855 | Registered |
| 9. | PRIDE | US | 86569977 | 4858241 | Registered |
| 10. | PRIDE FAMILY BRANDS | CA | 1738418 | TMA1001201 | Registered |
| 11. | PRIDE FAMILY BRANDS | CR | 20159022 | 250854 | Registered |
| 12. | PRIDE FAMILY BRANDS | US | 86569997 | 4858242 | Registered |
| 13. | SUMMERWINDS | US | 87001174 | 5229280 | Registered |
| 14. | CASTELLE | USFL | T16000000601 | T16000000601 | Registered |
| 15. | | CA | 1840065 | | Pending |
| 16. | | CN | 24457731 | 24457731 | Registered |
| 17. | | CR | 2017-5160 | 266708 | Registered |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007531 FRAME: 0841

| | Mark / Owner | Country | Application Number | Reg. Number | Status |
|-----|-------------------------|---------|-----------------------|-------------|------------|
| 18. | | EM | 016787152 | 016787152 | Registered |
| 19. | | US | 87255003 | 5236681 | Registered |
| 20. | ELEMENTS BY CASTELLE | US | 87512478 | 5576848 | Registered |